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,~~ .,', > Newton. u'pper Falls 

K NOW ALL MEN B Y THE S t P R k S E'N T S 

that we, J. Edwa.rd Dudley, of Newton, in the Oounty of I.Hddlesex 
and Oonirbonwealth of Massachusetts, and Helen A. Dudley, of 
Melrose, in said Oounty of J..Hddlesex, in consideration of one 
dollar and other good ::::md v(1,luable considerationo to us paid 
by the Oi ty of Newton, a r.:llmiOipal corporation duly established 
acca~ding to law, situated in said Oounty Of Middlesex, the 
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby give, e;rant, 
bargain; sell and convey unto the ,said Oity of Newton a Qerti:'cin 
tract of land situated in that patt of said Newton called 
Newton Upper Falls up6n the west~rly side of Ohestnut stre~t, 
bounded and described as follows, to wi t: Beginning a.t the .' 
,southeasterly oornerof the grant.ed premisE;ls at a stone bound 
and said, Ohestnut street and lemd of Elizabeth Marcy; thence 
southwest(;3rly by sa:id land' of Elizabeth Marcy nine hundred and 
twenty-five and ninety one-hundredths (925.90) feet to a stone 
bound; thence 'southwesterly by said la.nd 6f Elizabeth Marcy 
eighty-nine ~ g9) feet to' the thread of the ·Charles ri ver;thence 
northerly ~y said thread of the Oharles river, being the boundary 
line between. the town of Neeaiham and the .01 ty of Newton, about ' 
seven hunciI'ed and fifty (7S0) feet; thence easterly about 
ninety-five (95( feet1{yla,nd of the beiI's(Ji William Keefe 
to a stone bound at said land of said heiI's of William Keefe; 
thenoe east 8I'ly by said land of the hei I'S of Willi am Keefe one 
hundred and twenty-one and thirty-eight one:""hundredths (121. 38~, 
feet to a stone bound at the south~asterlyoorher of Keefe 
avenue and Pennsylvania .'J<venue) both private 1i<fayS; thence 
easterly by said Pennsylvania avenue two hundred and nine and 
ninety-nine one-hundredths (209.99) feet to a stone bound at 
land of John ,H. Smith; thence southerly by said, land of John 
H. Smith one hundred and seven and sixty-five one-hundredths , 
(107.65) feet to a stone bound; thenoe easterly by land of said 
John H. Smith one hundred and seventy-four a.nd thirty-five one­
hundredths (171.~.35) feet to' a stone b01ind at said Chestnut 
st'reet; thence southeast erly by oe,id Ohestnut· s.treet two hundred 
a.nd thirt een and twenty-one ..... hundredths (213.20) feet to the point 
of beg~nning, and containing severi ~ores, forty-three thousand 
and eighty (430g0) squ[J,re feet of land more or lesB, and shown 
upon a.plan to be reoorded herewith, entitled HOity of Newton, 
Mc'),ssachusetts, Pla.yground, at Chestnut Street and Pennsylvania 
Avenue, Newton Upper Falls, July lit, 1909. Edwin H. Rogers, 
oi t y Engineer If. subj ect to the tax as'SGS sed thereon as of M1'.ty 1, 
1909. ' 

Fo)1r OUT title to said, premises see' deed of J,ames F. O. Hyde 
assignee, to our father Ezra 0, Dudley, dated May seventeenth? 
1964, recorded with Middlesex South DistI'ict Registry of Deeds, 
book 928, page 6. Said land is known as I1Dudley ' s Field." 
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TO HAvE AND TO HOLD the granted premises with all the pri v­
ileges and appll:rtcnaDCPR thp.,.,p.to b,=longing t6 the said Oity 
of Newton and its suooessors and assigns, to their own use 
and behoof forever. 

And we hereby for ourselves D.nd our heirs, exeoutors and ad­
ministrators covenant with the grantee and its suocessors 
and assigns that· we are 18.wfully 8.eized in fee simple of the 
granted ~JTemises that they are free from all inoumbra.noes, 
that 1;l,e h3ve good right to sell and oonvey the SaIne· as 
aforesaid, and that we will and our heirs, executors and 
administrators· shall WARRANT AND DEFEND. the same to the· 
grantee and its suooe~sor8 and assigns forever against the 

.1a.wful olaims and demands of all ·persons. 

Arid for the oons idera.tion aforesaid I, Ali oe F. Dudley, Wife 
of the said ,J. Edward Dudley, hereby release unto the grantee 
·and·it·s··successors and assigns all right of and to both 
DOWBR AND HOMESTEAD and all other ri.ght, title and int ereat 
ini:bhe granted premises. 

IN WIT1.TESS WHEREOF we the said J. EdWard Dudiey, Alioe F. 
Dudley and Helen A .• Dudley, being unmarried,· hereunto s.et 
our hands and seals this fifteenth day of July, in the year 
one thousand nine hundred and nine. 

Signed and sealed 

in presence of, 

Winff&lGl/.S. Slocum 

J. Edward Dudley 

Helen A. Dv.dley 

Alice F. Dudley 

Suffolk 88. 

OOMMOlfWE ALTH OF MASSAOHUSETTS 

Boston, July 16, 1909. 

Then personally appeared the above namecl J. Edward Dudley 
and Helen A. Dudley .and aoknowledged the foregoing instrument 
to b~_their free act and deed. 

Before me, 

Winfield. S. Slooum 

Justioe of the Peace. 
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st atut e Form of 

Quitclaim Beed 

George ,h. Marcy 

'1'0 

City of Newton 

Middlesex Reg. of Deeds 
So. Dist. 

Aug. 15, 1924-. 
g H. 30 ,M. -./:t.. M 

Recorded. 
I 
i 

cambridgel Aug. 15, 1921+. 
at g o'e~obk and 30 minutes A.M. 
Received and. entered with. Middlesex 

Be.Dist. Deeds 
Book liI-759 Page 376' 

Attest: Thomas Leighton Jr. 
Register. 

From the Office of 
Joseph W. Bartlett 
1+5 Milk St.,Boston 

Oompared 
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of Newt(m~~~ .••••••.•••••• t ••••• Middlesex Ooi::Lnty, M.assachuse. 

Upper Fa:l,la 
Playground 

. 190·9~-1~24 . . 

b~ingn1arried., for' 0onsitiel'atlon pa'lel, grant to Oity of Newtcm 

•.•...••. ' ••••.•....•.••••••••.•••..•.•.•....•• wi th· qui t claim oove'nant s 

the land in .said Newton, described as f011ows: 

Beginning at a point in the southwesterly line of Ohestnut· street 
.. at tb.e . division line between land of George L. Marcy and land of the 

Oity of Newton, Newton Upper Falls Playground; thence 
southeasterly 50.on fe'et by said southwesterly line Gf Ohestnut 
street to land of Fred Me,soia; thence southwesterly 100.00 feet 
the last desoribed line being parallel to and distant ,0.00 feet 
southeasterJ,.,y from said. division line; thence southeasterly 50.00 
feet, the'~:rast 'tW0 desoribed line/? being by said land of Fred .. 
. Mesciat·,.~)l!ence southwest~rly by a line paralle1- to and distant 
100.00 feet s0utl,laa.sterly from said. division line to the Ohrurles 

.;River, the last desoribed line being over said land of George L. 
Marcy; thence n0rthweste~ly ~y said Charles River to said division 
line; .thenoe northeasterly' 941+.00 feet by said division line betwee.n 
'land of the O'i ty 0-£ ·N.eWton, Neyvton' Upper .Falls Playground and la.nd· 
of . George L.Maroy to the po~nt of beginning. . . 

The above' desoribed.paree1 of land is shown on a plan signed 
by the OityEngineerof said city, dated June l€ith, 1924,' entitled 
"Oity of Newton, Massaohusetts, Land Taken for Addition to Newton 
Uppel? Falls Playground ll and recorded wi tb. the engineering department '. 

·of saiq. oity as p1an·#J.S72g, and reoord~d wi:th Mid.dlesex South Distriot 
Deeds. . 

The grantors further. rel.ease any' and all olaims for damages 
arising out· of the 'taking of the aoove--desori''bed premises by the .Bear.a 
·0:f Aldermen of the Oity 0;1: Newton by Order #54.0;0, ciated June 30th, 
'1924, and reoorded with Middlesex South Distriot Deeds, July ~24, 1921J.. 

. And for the consideration af0~esaid the Newton ~avings Bank, the 
holaer of a mqrtgage 'by George L. Ma:r.oy to.the Newton Savings Bank, 
dated .June20·~ 192;, ~eeorded with l!iddlesex Sf)utl1: .Distriot l}eeds~ 
BD'6.,k 4,626, Page· 562, relea~es to the 01 ty of Newton al.l 
intere!3ts aoquired unaersaid. mortgage. in the above desoribed premises 

. and ~ther releases the Oity of Newtctin from any and all claims forr( 
damages' arising out of the taking as aforesaid.. . 

?' The above premises are subjeot to thet~es of 1924, which the 
granter agrees. te pay~ •...•.•••.••• Dora B. MarcY' ••• wife of said. grantor 
release to said. grantee all rights of dower and homestead and other 
interests th~rein. . 

Witness our handa and seals this 14th clay of August 1921,1.. 

Esther M~ey 
George L. Marcy 
Dera B. Marey 
Newton savings Bank, 

Charles H. Olark 
Treasurer 
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Suffolk ss. 

OOMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

August 14-, 1924. 

Then personally appeared the above-named. George S. Mar0Y 
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument te be his free act and deed, 
before me, 

Joseph W. Bartlett 
. Notary Publio 

My Oommission expires 1/16/31. 

I'·:' 



A GOOD AGE FOR STARTING THE OUTDOOR HABIT 

THE 'PLAYGROUND COMMISSION. 

January I, 1014. 

: To His HonOl', Ed'winO. Childs, Ma'yo/,: 
DEAR SIR :-Acting under tl~e authoi-ity giv·en them 1.Jy the 

>Legislature (Statutes of lUlU, Chapter GOS) the Board of 
Aldermen on March 18, lU12 passed order No. il6!J81 which 
provided: That a Playground Commission be, and the same 

'is, hereby established to consist of five persons serving with­
out pay and to be appointec1 by His Honor the Mayor. Said 
appointees shall serve temporarily until a permanent Play·­
ground Commission is established· by ordinance of said City. 

The Board of Aldermen appropriated $GOOO for the pur-· 
.' pose. of supervision of playground activities. 
" On April 2nd .ltl12, Mayor Charles K Hatfield appointe(l 

following as members of the Playground Commission:­
,\Villianl C. Brewer; Chairman. Ne\vton Centre. 
Charles F_ J o11nsoll, J 1'., N ewtoll Highlands. 
Albert P. Carter, Newtonville . 

. William F. Garcelon, Newton. 
Mrs. George H. Wilkins, Newtonville. 
The p1ayground Commission met for the first time 011 

· April 16, 1$>12. On May G, lU1Z it was voted to offer the 
position of Superintendent of Playgrounds to Mr. Ernst 

'. Hermann of Cambridge. At the request of the. Playground 
Commission, City Forester Charles 1. Buckman, acting 
under the Mayor, designated the following playgrounds as the 
proper oneS to. be transferred from the care of his department 

· to that of the Playground CO~11111ission:-

Newton Centre 
Newton Upper Falls 

· Newton Highlands 
Boyel Park, N opantulll 
Waban 

N ewtOl1 Lower Falls 
Stearns Selloo1, Nonantum 
Cabot Park. Newtonville 
T slingtoll Park. A uburnelale 
\Vest N ewtonC0IJ1111011 
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Attachment 5 
Community Support & Contacts 

1. Jack Neville, President 
Newton Upper Falls Community Development Corporation 
P.O. Box 84 
Newton Upper Falls, MA 02464 

2. Buzz Dunker 
Newton South Little League 
10 Southwick Rd. 
Waban, MA 02468 

3. rEl1roTM~-Loew, DIrector 
Newton Babe Ruth League Baseball 
c/o Law Offices of Elliot M. Loew, P.C. 
51 Winchester St.-Suite 205 
Newton, MA 02461 



COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
Received 

MASSACHUSETTS SENATE 
STATE HOUSE. BOSTON 02133-1053 

SENATOR CYNTHIA STONE CREEM 

SEP 1 

RECtn:;.f'~ ~ 

COMMITTEES: 

3 2007 

'~\t DEPT. 

REVENUE (CHAIR) 

FIRST MIDDLESEX AND NORFOLK DISTRICT 

ROOM 416B 

TEL. (617) 72:?-1639 

FAX (617) 722-1266 

E-Mail: cynthia.creern@state.rna.us 

Robert O'Connor, Director 
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 

September 10, 2007 

Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs 
Division of Conservation Services 
100 Cambridge .$treet, Suite 900 
Boston, MA 02114 

PI,lBLIC HEALTH (VICE-CHAIR) 

SENATE WAYS AND MEANS 

JUDICIARY 

BONDING. CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 

AND STATE ASSETS 

TELECOMMUNICATION. UTILITIES 

AND ENERGY 

RE: City of Newton Application, Newton Upper Falls ParklPlayground Renovation­
Phase I Outdoor Recreation Program 

Dear Mr. O'Connor: 

I am pleased to write this letter in support o-f a grant request from the City of 
Newton's Park and Recreation Department. The application is for fllllding for the first 
phase of renovation to the Upper Falls Playground from the Division of Conservation 
Services' FY08 Urban Self-Help and Federal Land and Water Conservation Programs. 

The Upper Falls playground on Chestnut Street abuts the village's historic district. 
Newton residents have been gathering at the park for almost 100 years. Newton's' 
baseball leagues and residents of all ages partake in recreational activities and pastoral 
environment. The grant will be used to improve the park's functionality; aesthetics and 
aoc-8ssibilityfor all users; Anew path by the river-win provide access to, fishing and' 
wildlife viewing as well as being a segment in the proposed Charles River Pathway from 
nearby Williams Street. 

If funded, this project will dramatically benefit thousands of Newton residents and 
Massachusetts citizens. A renovated Upper Falls Playground will bring sorely need 
recreational benefits, 'both passive and active, to the immediate neighborhood and 
visitors. 

Prlhted on Reoycled Paper 



I lmow Newton's Parks and Recreation Department, which is a highly regarded 
organization, will work diligently to ensure the success ofthis project. 

Thank you for your consideration to lend your support to the City of Newton 's 
grant request for the Newton Upper Falls Park/Playground Renovation Outdoor 
Recreation Program. 

Cc vIf""an Towle, Commission~r 
Newton Parks and Recreation Department 
70 Crescent Street 
Newton, MA 02466 



FRO~1 .ELLIOTT M LOEW, P. C. 

December 4, 2007 

PHONE NO. : 617 964 8676 
zr" f q 1 I II 

NEWTON BABE RUTH LEAGUE BASEBALl­
EJliott M. Loew, Director 

c/o LAW OFI,fICES OF ELLIOTT M, l-OEW, P.C. 
51 Winchester Street - Suite 205 

Newton, MA Ol461 
(617) 969-2660 - (617) 964-8676 (FAX) 

Newton Parks & R.ecreation Department 
70 Crescent Street 
Ne~on,~ 02466 

ATTN: Commissioner Towle 

RE: Newton Babe Ruth League 

Dear Conimissioner Towle: 

Dec. 04 2007 03:14PM P2 

I am pleased to be writing to you as a director of the Newton Babe Ruth League hi. support of 
the currently pending plans to renovate the Bobby Bmceland Playground in Newton Upper Falls. As you 
know from the recent discussions relating to the sYnthetic turf proposal, the baseball fields in Newton 
are in desperate need of renovation and rehabilitation, and the diminisbing Source of municipal funds and 

. the difficult choices regarding the allocation of your resources have placed the baseball fields in various 
states of disrepair. 

The Newton Babe Ruth League utilizes the Upper Falls pJayground" and other baseball fields 
from the middle of spring through the summer months. We provide a program in which attra.cts hundreds 
of children each year. It is most important to provide proper and adequate venues; especialJyduring·those 
months when the ohildren are out of doors in the evenings and need safe and secure places to congregate 
and play, The Upper Falls PlaygroWld is certainly one of our baseball fields in the greatest need. of repair. 

Your efforts with the renovation plans are most appreciated and weU-timed. Please be assured 
that the Newton Babe Ruth League supports these efforts. 

Thank you. 

EML:ss 
cc: Board of Directors 



Newton Upper Falls Community Development Corporation 
P.O. Box 84 

Newton Upper Falls, MA 02464 

Ms. Fran Towle, Commissioner 
Newton Parks and Recreation Department 
70 Crescent Street 
Auburndale, MA 02466 

Dear Fran, 

December 11, 2008 

The Newton Upper Falls Community Development Corporation (NUFCDC) 
continues to endorse enthusiastically YOijr proposal to seek CPA funds in order to 
improve the Bobby Braceland Playground, located on Chestnut Street and known in the 
neighborhood as "the lower playground." This playground has long been a resource not 
only for the residents of Newton Upper Falls but also for all citizens of Newton. The 
regulation baseball field is used by Newton South High School as well as by community 
permit holders. In the winter, the playground is used by cross-country skiers and 
sledders. The tennis courts are full year round, weather permitting. 

The children's play area / Tot Lot which no longer conforms to state mandates 
will be replaced spring of 2008 with funds provided by the Newton Upper Falls 
Community Development Corporation, the City of Newton and local area businesses. 

The NUFCDC is eager to work with the Parks and Recreation Department in 
improving the Bobby Braceland Playground. 

Sincerely yours, 

~~ ~e, President 

NUFCDC ,. ;:J ~ / " 
·7f1wLJf G--

Michael Fleming, Treasurer 
NUFCDC 



December 9, 2007 

Newton Parks and Recreation Department 

Attn. Fran Towle 

Dear Fran, 

I am writing on behalf of the Newton South Little League to express our whole hearted 
support of the Recreation Depmiments proposal to improve the Upper Falls playground. 
At our board meeting, I told our board members about your wanting to improve this 
playground, which is in our Little League district. They were all very excited and in fact, 
many wanted to also write letters in support. Our Little League has long wanted to assist 
the City in developing this site, to accommodate the growing needs of our league. I have 
spoken with representatives from the other little leagues as well as girls softball about 
perhaps building a field at this playground that everyone could enjoy, and they have all 
supported it. 
I have lived in Newton my entire life, and have always felt that this location could really 

be improved to benefit the entire community. The Upper falls playground is cunently 
greatly underutilized. In improving both the upper and lower playing fields along with the 
potential of developing access to the river along with walking paths, this park could 
become a great asset to our community. 

Both our league as a whole and myself individually are very excited that something may 
be done to this location. Please let me know what I can do to move the process along. I 
look forward to hearing from you in the future. 

Buzz Dunker 
10 Southwick Rd. 
Waban, MA 02468 



David B, Cohen 
Mayor 

CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS 
Department of Planning and Development 

Michael J. Kruse, Director 

Mr. Robert DeRubeis 
Deputy Commissioner 
Depa rtment of Pa rks & Recreation 
70 Crescent Street 
Newton, MA 02466 

Dear Bob, 

I'm writing to give my enthusiastic support to your proposed Newton 
Upper Falls Playground comprehensive master plan. 

I've visited the site with Carol Schein and was quite impressed with 
the plan to provide full access to the play areas for people with 
disabilities. The handicap accessibility features in the plan are well­
designed and will make the playground availabfe to all citizens, 
wheth~r able-bodied or disabled. 

Sincerely, 

fJJwetJ 
Lowell Haynes 
Access Specialist 
Division of Housing and Community Development 
Department of Planning and Development 
City of Newton 

Housing and Community Development Division 
1000 Commonwealth Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 

Telephone (617) 796-1120 Telefax (617) 796-1142 TTY (617) 796-1089 
www.ci.newton.ma.us 

newton 
community 
development 
block 
grant 
program 




